
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049598-2025 

Tender

Maldives Seabed Mapping - Cost / Benefit Analysis

UK Hydrographic Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049598
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058a05 (view related notices)
Published 18 August 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

The UK Hydrographic Office (UKHO) is seeking to appoint a supplier to undertake an
analysis and evaluate the financial cost/ benefit relationship of seabed mapping within the
EEZ of the Republic of Maldives.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Taunton:-Economic-research-
services./P5XMD9TH38

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/P5XMD9TH38

Total value (estimated)

£39,166.67 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049598-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049598-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058a05
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Taunton:-Economic-research-services./P5XMD9TH38
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Taunton:-Economic-research-services./P5XMD9TH38
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/P5XMD9TH38


Page 2 to 5

£47,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 28 February 2026

5 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79311400 - Economic research services

90700000 - Environmental services

Contract locations

UKK23 - Somerset

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 August 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 September 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the UKHO portal at: 
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-Taunton:-Economic-research-
services./P5XMD9TH38

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: https://ukho.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/P5XMD9TH38

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 50%
Price Price 40%

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-Taunton:-Economic-research-services./P5XMD9TH38
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-Taunton:-Economic-research-services./P5XMD9TH38
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/P5XMD9TH38
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/P5XMD9TH38


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

UK Hydrographic Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZZG-9616-WGXT

Admiralty Way, Admiralty Way

Taunton

TA1 2DN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jes Juett

Telephone: +44 (0)1823 443280

Email: jes.juett@ukho.gov.uk

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

mailto:jes.juett@ukho.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	UK Hydrographic Office


		2025-12-07T16:07:54+0000
	TCPDF




